

City of Denison

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release April 7, 2022

City of Denison Awarded for Excellence in Financial Reporting

Denison, Texas – The City of Denison is proud to announce the Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) has awarded the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting to the City of Denison for its annual comprehensive financial report for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020.

The report has been judged by an impartial panel to meet the high standards of the program, which includes demonstrating a constructive "spirit of full disclosure" to clearly communicate its financial story and motivate potential users and user groups to read the report.

This marks the 10th year in a row the City of Denison has been awarded this Certificate of Achievement.

Bob Scott, our GFOA representative at the time and Assistant City Manager/CFO for the City of Carrollton, Texas presented our first certificate of achievement for our FY2011 annual comprehensive financial report during a council meeting on January 14, 2013.

The Certificate of Achievement is the highest form of recognition in governmental accounting and financial reporting, and its attainment represents a significant accomplishment by a government and its management.

The Accounting Division received both the certificate and the medallion to be placed on their plaque.

The city would like to recognize those in the city's Accounting Division who are responsible for compiling the information needed for the report:

Rachel Evans Zera Taylor Amber Pilcher Orlando Macedo Laurie Alsabbagh Renee' Waggoner

Media Contact: Emily Akins 903-465-2422 ext. 2339 eakins@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com